A RESOLUTION TO BE SUBMITTED BY LEGISLATORS LORIGO, MILLS, RATH & HARDWICK

Re: Supporting Making Certain Permissions Regarding Crossbows Permanent

WHEREAS, in 2010, New York State permitted crossbow hunting under certain circumstances; and

WHEREAS, this permission allowed hunters an additional non-firearms option for hunting certain game; and

WHEREAS, although successful, these permissions are set to expire; and

WHEREAS, New York State Senate Bill 6747-A and Assembly Bill 9682 would make these permissions permanent.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the Erie County Legislature goes on record as supporting New York State Senate Bill 6747-A and Assembly Bill 9682; and be it further

RESOLVED, that copies of this resolution be forwarded to Governor Andrew Cuomo and the local delegation of the New York State Legislature.

Fiscal Impact: None.